

Town of Petawawa

Regular Meeting of Council Agenda July 4, 2023 at 6:30 p.m.

Call to Order

Land Acknowledgement

Moment of Silent Reflection

Approval of Agenda

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

Approval of Minutes

1. Council Meeting (June 19, 2023)

Presentations

<u>By-laws</u>

- By-law 1597/23 being a by-law to regulate and govern the operation of All-Terrain, Multi-Purpose and Recreational Off-Road Vehicles (ORVs) on highways under the jurisdiction of the Corporation of the Town of Petawawa
- By-law 1598/23 being a by-law to appoint Municipal Law Enforcement Officers for the Town of Petawawa
- 3. By-law 1599/23 being a by-law to authorize a development agreement with 1723635 Ontario Inc.
- By-law 1600/23 being a by-law to authorize an agreement between the Town of Petawawa and James W. Lapointe

Correspondence

<u>Minutes</u>

1. Council-In-Committee Meeting (June 26, 2023)

- 2. Petawawa Public Library Board Meetings (March 27, 2023, April 24, 2023 and May 29, 2023)
- 3. Petawawa Police Services Board Meeting (April 12, 2023)
- 4. Pembroke and Area Airport Commission Meeting (April 20, 2023)

Staff Reports

Councillor Reports

Closed Meeting

Confirming By-law

<u>Adjournment</u>